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Dear Stewart Partners,

Happy New Year! As we kick-off 2026, we wanted to go back to some basics and introduce
all of you to our New England agency and underwriting team and provide some resource
links. Each and every one of us here at Stewart is committed to helping you grow your
business in 2026 and want you to know we are your resource for all things title insurance
related.

In future 2026 editions, we will continue to bring you timely information on real estate
developments in our region, along with informative articles to help you and your team
enhance your title and real estate knowledge.

WHO TO CONTACT IN NEW ENGLAND

New England Regional Underwriting and Agency Leadership

Jutta R. Deeney, Esq., Senior Vice President, Regional Underwriting Counsel - New
England

O: 781-697-3344

M:781-227-0711

Email: jutta.deeney@stewart.com

Gary H. Bernier, Esq., Senior Vice President, New England District Manager
O: 603-472-1091

M: 603-660-6831

Email: gary.bernier@stewart.com

Connecticut — Underwriting & Agency Support

David Baghdady, Esq., Connecticut State Manager and Underwriting Counsel
O: 203-612-9248

M: 203-376-8097

Email: david.baghdady@stewart.com

Katherine F. Fletcher, Esq., Connecticut State Counsel
0O: 860-838-4744

M: 860-719-2928

Email: kfletcher@stewart.com

David Piechota, Esq., Connecticut Underwriting Counsel
0O: 203-212-5624
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M: 203-450-8493
Email: david.piechota@stewart.com

Frank Cammarano, Esq., Connecticut Underwriting Counsel
0: 203-212-5749

M: 203-814-4665

Email: frank.cammarano@stewart.com

David Veleber, Esq., Connecticut Underwriting Counsel
0: 203-212-5747

M: 203-464-8357

Email: david.veleber@stewart.com

Diana S. Kapitan, Connecticut Underwriter
0: 203-612-9246

C: 203-836-1697

Email: diana.kapitan@stewart.com

Kellie J. Garner, Connecticut Agency Sales Representative
203-258-1669
Email: kgarner@stewart.com

Mike P. Shannon, Connecticut Agency Sales Representative
860-838-4747
Email: mike.shannon@stewart.com

Monica Barrera, Connecticut Agency Sales Representative
860-819-4729
Email: monica.berrera@stewart.com

Maine — Underwriting & Agency Support

Zachary l. Greenfield, Esq., Maine State Counsel and Manager
207-606-4964
Email: Zachary.greenfield@stewart.com

Jamie Spaulding, Esq., Maine Agency Sales Representative and Underwriting Counsel
207- 823-1914
Email: james.spaulding@stewart.com

Massachusetts-Underwriting & Agency Support

Tracie M. Kester, Esq., Massachusetts Underwriting Counsel
413-237-9849
Email: tracie.kester@stewart.com

Mark A. Jones, Esq., Massachusetts & Rhode Island Underwriting Counsel
508-807-7829
Email: mark.jones@stewart.com

Rhonda L. Duddy, Esq., Massachusetts & New Hampshire Underwriting Counsel
781-703-0281
Email: Rhonda.duddy@stewart.com

Tiziano Doto, Esq., Massachusetts & Rhode Island State Manager
781-382-8253
Email: tiziano.doto@stewart.com

Mary Blomerth, Massachusetts Agency Sales Representative
413-302-1527
Email: mary.blomerth@stewart.com
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Laurie Goodwin, Massachusetts Agency Sales Representative
781-686-2890
Email: laurie.goodwin@stewart.com

Lyslie DeMeo, Massachusetts & Rhode Island Agency Sales Representative
401-524-5094
Email: Idemeo@stewart.com

New Hampshire — Underwriting & Agency Support

Michelle Radie-Coffin, Esq., New Hampshire State Counsel & Manager
603-316-0369
Email: michelle.radiecoffin@stewart.com

Rhonda L. Duddy, Esq., New Hampshire & Massachusetts Underwriting Counsel
781-703-0281
Email: Rhonda.duddy@stewart.com

Rhode Island — Underwriting & Agency Support

Eileen O’Shaughnessy, Esq., Rhode Island State Counsel
0: 401-228-2691

M: 401-486-5180

Email: Eileen.Oshaughnessy@stewart.com

Mark A. Jones, Esq., Rhode Island & Massachusetts Underwriting Counsel
508-807-7829
Email: mark.jones@stewart.com

Tiziano Doto, Esq., Rhode Island & Massachusetts State Manager
781-382-8253
Email: tiziano.doto@stewart.com

Lyslie DeMeo — Rhode Island & Massachusetts Agency Sales Representative
401- 524-5094
Email: [demeo@stewart.com

Vermont — Underwriting & Agency Support

Jill Spinelli Quong, Esq., Vermont State Counsel
802-598-5680
Email: jspinelli@stewart.com

Gary H. Bernier, Esq., Senior Vice President, New England District Manager & Vermont
State Manager

0O: 603-472-1091

M: 603-660-6831

Email: gary.bernier@stewart.com

Helpful Resource Links:

Stewart’s Virtual Underwriter: Virtual Underwriter Title | Virtual Underwriter
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Stewart Underwriting Contacts throughout the United States: Expert Underwriting Counsel
Services for Your Business | Stewart.com

Stewart’s Online Rate Calculator: Stewart Rate Calculator

Prior Midweek Updates: Archived New England Midweek Updates

Title Tenets Webinars — Commercial Real Estate Focused Title Insurance Webinars:
Commercial Real Estate Webinars | Stewart.com

The American Land Title Association (ALTA): ALTA - American Land Title Association

M stewart

Meet Our Team | Stewart Connecticut

Meet Our Team | Stewart Maine

Meet Our Team | Stewart Massachusetts

Meet Our Team |_Stewart New Hampshire

Meet Our Team | Stewart Rhode Island

Meet Our Team | Stewart Vermont
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